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CHAPTER 328—S. F. No. 701

An act relating to trapping; requiring beaver or otter to be
tagged at the site where trapped; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961,
Section 98.46, Subdivision 21.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 98.46, Subdivi-
sion 21, is amended to read:

Subd. 21.  Beaver and otter; tags. The commissioner may
by order require every licensee to tag at the site where trapped,
beaver or otter. The tag will be of a type prescribed by the commis-
sioner and bearing the license number of the owner and the year of
its issue. Tags will be issued with the license at no additional cost.
Within the time designated by the commissioner, not exceeding ten
days after the close of a beaver; fisher or otter trapping season, or
the expiration of a beaver trapping permit, every licensee or per-
mittee having taken beaver; fisher or otter, shall present each skin
and such other portions of every such beaver; fisher or otter as may
be required by the commissioner, to the inspection of a state game
warden, who shall affix to each skin a metal locking seal, in the
presence of the licensee or permittee.

Approved May 6, 1965.

CHAPTER 329—S. F. No. 880

An act relating to class C installer electricians; repealing Min-
nesota Statutes 1961, Section 326.261, Subdivision 8, as amended,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Electricians; class C installers. Minnesota Stat-
utes 1961, Section 326.261, Subdivision 8, as amended by Laws
1963, Chapter 136, Section 1, is hereby repealed.

Approved May 6, 1965.

CHAPTER 330—S. F. No. 917

An act relating to intoxicating liquor; amending Minnesota Stat-
utes 1961, Section 340.11, Subdivision 4.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 340.11, Subdivi-
sion 4, is amended to read:

Subd. 4. Intoxicating ligquors; on sale licenses.  All “on sale”
licenses shall be granted and the annual license fee therefor shall be
fixed in advance at a specified sum for the year by the respective
local governing bodies of the various municipalities of the state, and
such governing bodies shall have the right to revoke licenses issued
by them, for cause. The governing body of any municipality issuing
“on sale” licenses shall within ten days after such issuance submit
to the liquor control commissioner the full name and address of
each person granted such license, and other information shall include
the trade name, the effective license date, the date of expiration and
any change of address, transfer, cancellation or the revocation of
such license by the governing body during the license period. No
“on sale” licenses shall be issued contrary to any of the provisions
of sections 340.07 to 340.40.

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective on January 1, 1966.
Approved May 6, 1965.

CHAPTER 331—S. F. No. 994
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to state colleges; confirming the designation of
state colleges; prescribing the investments authorized for certain state
college board funds, prescribing the terms and conditions for the is-
suance of refunding revenue bonds by the state college board;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sections 136.01, 136.015, and
136.31, Subdivisions 1 and 5; amending Section 136.31 by adding
a new subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 136.01, is
amended to read:

136.01  State colleges; designation.  The six following edu-
cational institutions in this state heretoferc desigrnated as state nor-
mal schools shall hereafter be have been designated as state colleges
as follows: The “Winona State College,” the “Mankato State Col-
lege,2 the #St. Cloud State College,”2 the “Duluth State Cellege;2 the
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